

EET U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

102546648 OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/200_, To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. . Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Andersen Worldwide, Societe Cooperative Name: Andersen Consulting LLP Internal Address: Attn: Paul A. Shackelford Individual(s) Association Street Address: 100 South Wacker Drive ANG 20 2003 General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation-State X Other: **Corrected Cover Sheet** City: Chicago (conveying and receivingparties' names misspelled) State: IL Zip: 60606 Individual(s) citizenship: Yes Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? X No Association: 3. Nature of Conveyance: General Partnership: X Assignment Merger Limited Partnership: Security Agreement Change of Name Corporation-State: Other: X Other: Illinois Limited Liability Partners If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a Yes domestic representative designation is attached: **Execution Date:** September 9, 1998 (Designations must be a separate document from lNo assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? X No Yes 4. Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s): B. Trademark Registration No.(s): 2,007,120 Additional numbers attached? X No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total Number of applications and concerning document should be mailed: registrations involved: Name: Tara M. Vold 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) 40.00 FULBRIGHT & JAWORSKI L.L.P. X Enclosed Internal Address: Atty. Dkt.: LEXS:191/10303474 Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account Street Address: 801 Pennsylvania Avenue, NW Authorized to be charged to credit card (Form 2038 enclosed) 8. Deposit account number: City: Washington State: DC Zip: 20004 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature: To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Katherine M. DuBray August 20, 2003 Name of Person Signing Date Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

00000108 2007120 09/10/2003 GTDN11

Form **PTO-1594**

(Rev. 03/01)

01 FC:8521

40.00 OP

Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 53/01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/	ARKS ONLY	
Tab settinas 당 당 당 V	, 	V V
To the Honorable Commissi	oner of Patents and Trademar	s: Please record the attached original documents or copy the
 Name of conveying party(ies) 	503	Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Anderson Worldwide, Societe		Name: <u>Anderson Consulting LLP</u> Internal
☐ Individual(s)	☐ Association	Address: Attn: Paul A. Shackelford
☐ General Partnership	☐ Limited Partnership	Street Address: 100 South Wacker Drive
☐ Corporation-State		City: Chicago State: IL Zip: 6060
	Sheet	☐ Individual(s) citizenship
-		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?		General Partnership
3. Nature of conveyance:		Limited Partnership
	☐ Merger	☐ Corporation-State
Security Agreement	☐ Change of Name	
	_ •	☑ Other Illinois Limited Liability Partners If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic Comparison
Execution Date: September 9.		representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignme Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes
4. Application number(s) or regis	stration number(s):	
A. Trademark Application No	o.(s)	B. Trade Mark Registration No.(s)
None		2,007,120
		attached ☐ Yes ☒ No
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:		6. Total number of applications and registration involved:
Name: Tara M. Vold		7 Total foo (27 CED 2 41)
Internal Address: -Howrey Simon Arnold & White, LLP		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.
Fulbright & Jaworski, LLP		☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐
		B. Deposit account number:
Street Address: - 1299 Pennsylvania Avenue; N.W., Box 34		- 08-3038
801 Pennsylva	nia Avenue, N.W.	_
City: Washington State: D.	Zip: <u>20004-240</u>	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit acc
ECOOPER 00000284 2007120	DO NOT U	SE THIS SPACE

OIPA

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:
Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments
Washington, D.C. 20231

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

Signature

S DAM PTC-1594 (Per 7-97): CMB No OLS1-0011 (EXD. A-94)	18 'ER SHEET IN SIGNIA PRIMENT OF COMMERCE Patient and Trademicin Office NLY	
Tab settings ⊃ □ → ▼	The arrange of a second	
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies)	
Arthur Andersen & Co., Societe Cooperative	Name: Andersen Consulting LLP	
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Corporation-State ☐ Other Conneartive Company organized under the Taws of the Canton of Ceneva, Switzerland Additional name(s) of conveying partnership attached? ☐ Yes It No 3. Nature of conveyance: ☐ // 19-9 ☐ Assignment ☐ Merger ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name ☐ Other	Internal Address: Attn: Pau) A, Shackelford Street Address: 100 South Wacker Drive City: Chicago State: IL ZIP: 60606 Individual(s) citizenship Association General Partnership Corporation-State E: Other an Illinois limited liability partnership Patchership I sack no: 2 not domicted in the United States a domication representative designation in attaino: (Designations must be a separate document from as agriment) Additional harmo(s) & address(es) anached? D van 20 No	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):		
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration f	
None	2,007,120 11-27-1998 U.F. Pasania fische TM Mad Restor #7	
Additional numbers at	tached? D Yes & No	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and regini ations involved:	
Name: Jefi'rey A. ()'Connell, Esq. Internal Address: Shartsis, Friese & Cinsburg LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$4.0,00 Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
Street Address: One Maritime Plaza, 18th Floor City San Francisco State: CA ZIP: 94111	8. Deposit account number: N/A (Attach duplicate copy of this page 4 paying by deposit account)	
DO NOT US	E THIS SPACE	
Name of Person Signing	ation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of it / 2 x / 4 Signature Date	

Mell documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Tredemarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

TRADEMARK

REEL: 1829 FRAME: 0004

TRADEMARK

REEL: 002821 FRAME: 0186



ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK

WHEREAS, Andersen Worldwide Societe Cooperative (formerly known as: Arthur Andersen & Co., Societe Cooperative), located and doing business at Route de Pre-Bois 29 1215 Geneva 15 Switzerland; and

WHEREAS, Andersen Worldwide Societe Cooperative has adopted and is the owner of the following servicemark registered before the United States Patent and Trademark Office; and

Servicemark

Registration Number

Date of Registration

JUSTICELINK

RECORDED: 08/20/2003

2007120

8 October 1996

Whereas Andersen Consulting LLP, with a principal place of business at 100 South Wacker Drive, Chicago, Illinois 60606, is desirous of acquiring the trademark and registration as successor to the business of the Assignor to which the mark relates;

Now, therefore, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Andersen Worldwide Societe Cooperative hereby assigns to Andersen Consulting LLP all right, title and interest in the United States in and to the trademark and the above registration together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the trademark and the registration thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this 9th day of September, 1998.

By: Jon N. Ekdahl

Title: Assistant Firm Secretary

of Andersen Worldwide Societe Cooperative

TRADEMARK REEL: 1829 FRAME: 0005

TRADEMARK

REEL: 002821 FRAME: 0187